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DISCLAIMER
Gavin & Doherty Geosolutions Ltd. (GDG) has prepared this report for the sole use of JC Mont-Fort

Holding SA (hereafter the “Client”) in accordance with the terms of a contract between the Client

and GDG. No other warranty, express or implied, is made as to the professional advice containee/n

the report or any other services provided by GDG. GDG does not accept any liability for the use of or.
reliance upon this report by any third party without our prior and express written agreement. GDG S
assumes no liability or duty of care to any third party in respect of or arising out of or in connection

with this report and/or the professional advice contained within.

This report is the copyright of Gavin & Doherty Geosolutions Ltd. Any unauthorised reproduction or
usage (in whole or in part) by any person other than the Client is strictly prohibited.

Illaunbaun Wind Farm - Environmental Impact Assessment Report Appendices

Volume IIl = Front Matter Page ii



Ha

JC MONT-FORT

GDG

GAVIN & DOHERTY

GEOSOLUTIONS

TABLE OF CONTENTS (VOL Ill)

Appendix #
A06-01
A08-01
A08-02
A08-03
A08-04
A08-05
A08-06

A08-06A
A08-07
A08-08
A09-01
A09-02

A09-02A
A09-03
Al10-01
Al13-01
A13-02

A13-03
A13-04

A13-05
A13-06
A13-07
Al4-01
A15-01
Al6-01
A16-02
A16-03
A19-01
A19-02

Appendix

Scoping Consultation Reponses
Designated Sites Baseline
Habitats Baseline

Ornithology Baseline

Bat Ecology Baseline

Terrestrial Mammals Baseline
Agquatic Ecology Baseline
Fisheries Assessment Report
Other Ecology Receptors Baseline
Collision Risk Modelling

Peat and Spoil Management Plan
Peat Stability Risk Assessment
PSRA Tables

Ground Investigation Report
Flood Risk Assessment

Noise Monitoring Locations

Methodology for calculating wind shear, different hub heights and
standardising hub height wind speed

Measured background noise levels for each noise monitoring location

Predicted noise impacts for 5 worst case receptor locations for each
noise monitoring location

Sound Plan Noise Model Output

Calibration Certificates of Noise Monitoring Equipment
Candidate Turbine Manufacturer’s Performance Specification
Shadow Flicker Results

Visual Impact Assessment

Relevant Legislation

Baseline Information

Heritage Photomontage

Abnormal Loads Assessment

Site Access Design

Rage Range

1-4
1-6
1-3
1-16
1-21
1-12
1-24

Illaunbaun Wind Farm - Environmental Impact Assessment Report Appendices

Volume IIl = Front Matter

Page iii



