

RECEIVED: 27/08/2025

Illaunbaun Wind Farm - Environmental Impact Assessment Report Appendices

Volume III – Front Matter



Client	JC Mont-Fort Holding SA
Project Title	Illaunbaun Wind Farm
	Environmental Impact Assessment
Date	20/08/2025

DISCLAIMER

Gavin & Doherty Geosolutions Ltd. (GDG) has prepared this report for the sole use of JC Mont-Fort Holding SA (hereafter the "Client") in accordance with the terms of a contract between the Client and GDG. No other warranty, express or implied, is made as to the professional advice contained in the report or any other services provided by GDG. GDG does not accept any liability for the use of or reliance upon this report by any third party without our prior and express written agreement. GDG assumes no liability or duty of care to any third party in respect of or arising out of or in connection with this report and/or the professional advice contained within.

This report is the copyright of Gavin & Doherty Geosolutions Ltd. Any unauthorised reproduction or usage (in whole or in part) by any person other than the Client is strictly prohibited.

RECEIVED 16/08/2025
Clare Planning Authority - Inspection Purposes Only!

TABLE OF CONTENTS (VOL III)

Appendix #	Appendix	Page Range
A06-01	Scoping Consultation Reponses	1 - 44
A08-01	Designated Sites Baseline	1 - 33
A08-02	Habitats Baseline	1 - 56
A08-03	Ornithology Baseline	1 - 202
A08-04	Bat Ecology Baseline	1 - 57
A08-05	Terrestrial Mammals Baseline	1 - 27
A08-06	Aquatic Ecology Baseline	1 - 75
A08-06A	Fisheries Assessment Report	1 - 35
A08-07	Other Ecology Receptors Baseline	1 - 27
A08-08	Collision Risk Modelling	1 - 17
A09-01	Peat and Spoil Management Plan	1 - 61
A09-02	Peat Stability Risk Assessment	1 - 121
A09-02A	PSRA Tables	1 - 13
A09-03	Ground Investigation Report	1 - 64
A10-01	Flood Risk Assessment	1 - 28
A13-01	Noise Monitoring Locations	1 - 4
A13-02	Methodology for calculating wind shear, different hub heights and standardising hub height wind speed	1 - 3
A13-03	Measured background noise levels for each noise monitoring location	1 - 9
A13-04	Predicted noise impacts for 5 worst case receptor locations for each noise monitoring location	1 - 8
A13-05	Sound Plan Noise Model Output	1 - 4
A13-06	Calibration Certificates of Noise Monitoring Equipment	1 - 6
A13-07	Candidate Turbine Manufacturer's Performance Specification	1 - 3
A14-01	Shadow Flicker Results	1-16
A15-01	Visual Impact Assessment	1 - 21
A16-01	Relevant Legislation	1 - 12
A16-02	Baseline Information	1 - 24
A16-03	Heritage Photomontage	1 - 5
A19-01	Abnormal Loads Assessment	1 - 96
A19-02	Site Access Design	1 - 6